

## OFFICIAL SUPPORTERS' CLUBS

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS FORM

Please fill in the below details and return the form to digitally to supportersclubs@westhamunited.co.uk

Official Supporters' Clubs must register here, via the portal, to register as an Official West Ham United Supporters' Club. All requests will be reviewed by the Fan Engagement team using the portal within 14 days. Please note Terms and Conditions apply and by signing the below form you agree to all parts of the Official Supporters' Club package.

West Ham United reserves the right to amend and update the Official Supporters' Clubs Terms and Conditions, and any accompanying mandatory rules and regulations of your Official Supporters' Club, at any time at our sole discretion.

West Ham United may make changes to these terms at any time and will produce an updated copy on the Official Supporters' Club portal and whufc.com. In the event of any material changes, these will be notified to the Chairperson via email.

In any event, all these arrangements may be subject to termination at any time without notice at the sole discretion of West Ham United.

These Official Supporters' Club Terms and Conditions apply to the Chairperson and Official Supporters' Club members. Please read the full document, Terms and Conditions and booking form carefully before creating or renewing your supporters' club this season.

Failure to agree to and follow the Terms may result in the termination of the Supporters' Club relationship with West Ham United, including official status and associated benefits. The Club has the right to revoke membership status from any member who contravenes the Terms and Conditions.

## PLEASE FILL IN FORM BELOW

OFFICIAL SUPPORTERS' CLUB NAME			
CHAIRPERSON NAME			
CHAIRPERSON CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER			
DATE SIGNED		PRINT NAME	